PTT/PCT Rand 06 JAN 1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

03-24-1999

M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **SONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	100	991665	▼	7	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pa	tents and Trademarks.	Please record the att	ached original	documents or co	py thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies Nestor RODRIGUEZ-AMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Robert Bosch GmbH  Address: Postfach 30 02 20							
Stephan JONAS								
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	70442 Stuttgart,	Germany				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment     ■		Merger		, <del></del> .	And the second s			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:			
☐ Other			Country:		ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 17, 1998	3		Additional name(s) & a	address(es)	☐ Yes 🗓	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration n	umbers(s):	MRD	1-1	1-98			
If this document is being file				, -	•	998		
Patent Application No.	Filing		B. Patent No.(s)					
,	J			, ,				
09/117340								
09/1177	110							
09/1173	70	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No					
Name and address of party to concerning document should		•	6. Total number of	applications an	nd patents involve	ed: 1		
Name: Ronald E. Greigg			7 Total fee (37 CE	D 3 /11\·	\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 31,517			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00					
Address: Two Skyline Place			credited or debited to deposit account					
5203 Leesburg Pike #600			Authorized to	o be charged to	o deposit account	t		
Falls Church, Virginia 2204	1							
City:		te/Prov :	8. Deposit account number:					
Country:		07-2100						
Country.	211		USE THIS SPACE					
11 (12 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -			OGE THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge of the original document.</li> </ol>	and belie	of, the foregoing inform	ntion is true and corre	oct and any atta	ached copy is a ti	rue copy		
Ronald E. Greigg			2(12)	,	January 6, 1999			
Name of Person Sig	ning		Signature		Date			
	Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	and $\frac{2}{2}$				

**PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0510**  ASSIGNMENT

R.31175

Whereas, We,	Néstor	RODRIŽUEZ	-AMAYA	and Steph	nan JON	IAS	
		<b>.</b>					ha
invented certain n	ew and usefu	limprovements	in FU	EL INJECT	TION SY	STEM	11a
		·				for wh	ich
WE WILL	ma_KE						
which application onEV	has been dul	y executed by _	US				
		. F I 30 02 20	ROBERT B	OSCH GMB1	Н	<del></del>	
And Wherea	s, POSTFACE	I 30 02 20	7044	2 STUTTG	ART, GI	ERMANY	
acquiring the enti ritorial possession granted therefore	re right, title ns and all fo	and interest in a	nd to said inv	herei	nafter calle the United	d the assigne States of Am	e, is desirous of erica and its ter-
Accordingly							
For value red do hereby assign, within the United plication for LET for said invention in and to any LE that may be grant	sell and trans I States of Ai TTERS PATE in all other o TTERS PAT	nerica and its te NT of the Unite ountries, and in ENT of the Unit	ssignee the en rritorial posse d States, and and to all divi ed States and	tire right, title essions and all in and to all other sions and continued foreign countri	and interes foreign cou ner applicat inuations o ies and all r	t in and to the intries, and in it ions for LET any of said a cissues and ex	e said invention and to said ap TERS PATENT applications, and thereof the said in the said
priorities as may convention, for LETTERS PAT United States of the use and beh	the protection ENT to the v America, all oof of its suc	n of industrial prairies arious territoria said rights to be deessors or assign	roperty, toget I possessions held and enjo ns, to the ful	her with the rig now owned or oyed by the assi l end of the res	ght to exter which may ignee for its spective ter	nd the protect be hereafter sown use and this for which	tion of said U.S acquired by the behoof, and fo a said LETTER
PATENT may b							
if this assignmen TERS PATENT	, when grant	ed, be issued in	accordance w	ith this assignr	nent to the	assignee.	-
		nd agree with th					
invention hereby	/ assigned, wi	nich title <u>W</u>	Ew	arrant unto the	assignee,	andWE	furthe
agree thatV of the assignee, of information United States a assignee's right	do all lawful and giving of nd foreign L	and just acts, inc testimony, that	cluding the ex t may be or b ENT for the s	ecution and ac recome necessa said invention,	knowledgm ry for obta and for n	ient of instrui lining, sustain laintaining al	ments, furnishin ning, or reissuin nd perfecting th
Executed this	17th		day c	or July			, 1998
			1	lestor.	10	auer (	
(First or Sole) I		J	NÉST	OR RODRIG	UEZ4	IAYA	
Executed this	215	· ·	day o	r	ly	,	1998
				Stepho	m )	onas	
			Second In	ventor STEPH	IN NAH	NAS	

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 01/06/1999**